



Department of Public Services

Stockbridge Facility

415 Stockbridge Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49001-2898
Ph.269.337.8660
Fx.269.337.8533

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contacts: City of Kalamazoo Department of Public Services
269-337-8148

Kalamazoo County Health and Community Services Department
Environmental Health Director
269-373-5337

LIFTING OF THE PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER ADVISORY Water Main Break Repair Mount Olivet Road, City of Kalamazoo

March 10, 2019, Kalamazoo, MI – As of Sunday, March 10, 2019, at 4:30 p.m., the precautionary boil water advisory issued March 8, 2019 has been lifted by the City of Kalamazoo, in cooperation with the Kalamazoo County Health and Community Services Department. Citizens in the affected area can now use City water for consumption as well as all other purposes. Bacteriological sampling within the affected area verified that the water is safe to drink. The affected area is as follows:

Mount Olivet Road – From Glendale Boulevard (northern boundary) to Brook Drive (southern boundary), both sides of the street. Does NOT include the southwest and southeast corners of Mount Olivet Road and Glendale Boulevard. It also does NOT include the northwest and southwest corners of Mount Olivet Road and Ashton Avenue.

The understanding and cooperation of affected residents, businesses and institutions is much appreciated.